
, 

Felix P. Camacho 
Governor 

P.O. Box 2950 Hagatna, Guahan 96932 
TEL: (671) 472-8931 • FAX: (671) 477-4826 • EMAIL: governor@maiJ.gov.gu 

Michael W Cruz, !ltD. 

Lieutenant Governor 

The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat 
Speaker 
Thirtieth Guam Legislature 
155 Hesler Street 
Hagatna, Guam 96910 

Dear Speaker Won Pat: 

Hafa Adai yan Saludas! Pursuant to Section 15 of Chapter XIII of Public Law 30-55 
relative to the Transfer Authority of I Maga'[ahen Gudhan the following is herewith 
reported: 

From To 
Department Department 

Guam Public Health 
Regional 
Transit 
Authority 
(GRTA) 

Sinseru yan Magahet, 

MIKE W. CRUZ, MO 
~ OF GUAM AcTING 

Enclosure( s) 

From Object 
Category Amount 

(230) $429,765 
Contractual 

To Object Purpose of 
Category Amount Transfer(s) 
(111) $6,578 To partially return 
Personnel bridge funding for 

GRTA shortfall 
(113) Benefits $1,531 dated June 30, 

2010 (TR20 1 0-
(240) OlE). 
Supplies $3,551 

(290) $418,105 
Misce llaneous 

cc: Director, Office of Finance and Budget, IMina 'Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guahan 
Director, Department of Public Health 



DATE: 9/30/2010 Page 1 of 1 

REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION/ALLOTMENT MODIFICATION 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Public Health 
PROGRAM: Director's Office 

TYPE: APPROPRIATION: X ALLOTMENT: X 

DESCRIPTION OF ACTION: 
To partially cancel the Governor's Transfer of funds dated June 30, 2010 (TR201 0-01 E) by $429,765 for 
the purpose of covering shortfalls under personnel services and supplies. This is pursuant to the Governor's 
Transfer authority (P.L. 30-55: CH XIII: Sec 15). 

DIVISIONI 
QUARTER ACCOUNT NUMBER 

Reserve 
Sept 
Sept 
Sept 
Sept 

Appropriation 

51 OOA 1 09977GA001 
51 OOA 1 01700GA001 

" 

" 

Allotment 

51 OOA 1 09977GA001 
51 OOA 1 01700GA001 

" 
" 
" 

OBJECT 
CLASS 

230 
111 
113 
240 
290 

230 
111 
113 
240 
290 

CURRENT 
APPRO. 
ALLOT. 
LEVEL 

929,765 
262,805 

71,938 
5,950 

o 

429,765 
20,213 

5,530 
o 
o 

MODIFICATION 
+OR-

(429.765) 
6,578 
1,531 
3,551 

418,105 

(429,765) 
6,578 
1,531 
3,551 

418,105 

DOES MODIFICATION REQUIRE IMMEDIATE UPDATE OF ACCOUNTING 
FILES?: YES X NO_ 

SIGNATURE: 

Date: 

Disapproved: BERTHA Date: 

Date: 

REVISED 
LEVEL 

500,000 
269,383 
73,469 

9,501 
418,105 

o 
26,791 

7,061 
3,551 

418,105 


