Office of the Governor of Guahan

P.O. Box 2950 Hagåtña, Guahan 96932 TEL: (671) 472-8931 • FAX: (671) 477-4826 • EMAIL: governor@mail.gov.gu

Felix P. Camacho Governor

Michael W. Cruz, M.D. Lieutenant Governor

> The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat Speaker Thirtieth Guam Legislature 155 Hesler Street Hagåtña, Guam 96910

a Sovaker Pat Ed. I 2010 5 SCI 30-10-0882

Dear Speaker Won Pat:

Hafa Adai yan Saludas! Pursuant to Section 15 of Chapter XIII of Public Law 30-55 relative to the **Transfer Authority of** *I Maga'lahen Guåhan* the following is herewith reported:

From Department	To Department	From Object Category	Amount	To Object Category	Amount	Purpose of Transfer(s)
Guam	Public Health	(230)	\$429,765	(111)	\$6,578	To partially return
Regional		Contractual		Personnel		bridge funding for
Transit						GRTA shortfall
Authority				(113) Benefits	\$1,531	dated June 30,
(GRTA)						2010 (TR2010-
				(240)		01E).
				Supplies	\$3,551	
			i i	(290)	\$418,105	
				Miscellaneous		

Sinseru yan Magåhet,

MIKE W. CRUZ, MD GOVERNOR OF GUAM ACTING

Enclosure(s)

CC: Director, Office of Finance and Budget, *I Mina 'Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* Director, Department of Public Health

2010 OCT 28 AM 9: £3 0

DATE: 9/30/2010

Page 1 of 1

REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION/ALLOTMENT MODIFICATION

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION:	Public Health
PROGRAM:	Director's Office

TYPE: APPROPRIATION: X ALLOTMENT: X

DESCRIPTION OF ACTION:

To partially cancel the Governor's Transfer of funds dated June 30, 2010 (TR2010-01E) by \$429,765 for the purpose of covering shortfalls under personnel services and supplies. This is pursuant to the Governor's Transfer authority (P.L. 30-55: CH XIII: Sec 15).

QUARTER	DIVISION/ ACCOUNT NUMBER	OBJECT CLASS	CURRENT APPRO. ALLOT. LEVEL	MODIFICATION + OR -	REVISED LEVEL
	Appropriation	-			
	5100A109977GA001 5100A101700GA001 " " "	230 111 113 240 290	929,765 262,805 71,938 5,950 0	(429,765) 6,578 1,531 3,551 418,105	500,000 269,383 73,469 9,501 418,105
	Allotment	-			
Reserve Sept Sept Sept Sept	5100A109977GA001 5100A101700GA001 " "	230 111 113 240 290	429,765 20,213 5,530 0 0	(429,765) 6,578 1,531 3,551 418,105	0 26,791 7,061 3,551 418,105

DOES MODIFICATION REQUIRE IMMEDIATE UPDATE OF ACCOUNTING

FILES?: YES X

NO_

SIGNATURE:

Requestor:	Date:		
And Approved Disapproved: BERTHA M. DUENAS, Director, BBMR	Date: 10/18/10		
1.4/41			
Accounting Files Modified:	Date:		